@ Ry eyt et L$(
87 i Lacplesa Str., Riga, LV-1011, Latvia
Id. No 50003298751 EN ISO/IEC 17035
LATSERT LABORATORY s

Phone +371 67217837, Fax +371 67217820
www.latsert.lv, test@Iatsert.lv

TEST REPORT No 97434 A
Page 1 of 1

1. Customer, it’s address TOPSIRING, NGO, Lao tn 6, Maardu, 74114 Estonia
2. Sample identification according to the announcement No L-22456 from 15/05/2023:

Sample name: Reusable 0,4 L PP Cup
Sample amount 8 pieces

3. Sample description/photo

Cups made of colourless semi-transparent
plastic material.

Markings on the bottom of each cup:
www.topsiring.ee. ESTONIA

for medical and food use

S

BPA free

4. Testing time Received Started Finished

15/05/2023 16/05/2023 20/05/2023
5. Test results and methods

Test result, mg/dm?® surface area of the sample
Tested parameter 1 test 207 tost 37 test Test method
Overall migration to food i - <2 <2 EN 1186-3:2022
simulant B (Acetic acid 3%) Method 5
Overall migration to food <2 <2 <3 EN 1186-3:2022
simulant D1 (Ethanol 50%) Method 5

Overall migration tests were carried out by filling samples with corresponding food simulants and exposing for 2 hours at
a temperature of +70°C. Overall migration tests were carried out three times on a single sample using another portion of
Jfood simulant on each occasion.

Requirements:

~  The overall migration limit — 10 mg/dm? (Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials
and articles intended to come into contact with food)

Laboratory Manager Z.Neseris
22/05/2023

Analysis results obtained are applied only to the sample received.
Not allowed to copy part of the test report without the laboratory permission.




